## Resolution Number: 3-0310

Whereas, Iowa County has updated the Animal Control Ordinance;

Whereas, the Iowa County Sheriff's Department is charged with the administration of said ordinance;

Whereas, the Ordinance identifies the following areas that require a permit;

375.10 Commercial Animal Establishments375.12 Exotic Animals

575.12 EXOLIC ANIMAIS

Whereas, a separate resolution includes the schedule for violations;

**Now Therefore Be It Resolved** that the Iowa County Board of Supervisors do hereby adopt this resolution setting permit fees as follows associated with the Animal Control Ordinance to be effective January 1, 2010:

- 375.10 Commercial Animal EstablishmentsInitial Fee \$100.00Annual Renewal \$50.00
- 375.12 Exotic Animals Annual Fee \$100.00

Dated this 1<sup>st</sup> day of December 2009

Respectfully submitted, JUSTICE COMMITTEE

Adopted this <u>16<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>March</u>, 2010.

marta

Mark Masters Iowa County Chairman

ATTEST:

Cares Klusen

Greg Klusendorf Iowa County Clerk

## **CERTIFICATION OF ADOPTION**

This is to certify that the attached resolution was duly adopted by the lowa County Board of Supervisors on the  $16^{th}$  day of March, 2010.

Greg Klusendorf

Iowa County Clerk